SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5502

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

March 13

```
On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, after "expenses" insert "of the State Services Division" and
     delete "$13,645,019" and insert "$739,183".
         After line 8, insert:
 3
                                                    2,955,608".
         "(2) Other operating expenses ......... $
         In line 9, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)".
         Delete lines 12 and 13.
         In line 20, delete "$137,414,373" and insert "$167,703,716".
         After line 20, insert:
         "(2) Operating expenses of
10
              the State Services Division ...... $ 131,696,974".
         Delete line 21 and insert:
11
         "(3) Other operating expenses ......... $ 218,185,034".
12
13
         In line 22, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
         In line 23, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
14
         In line 26, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
15
16
         On page 2, line 1, delete "$257,257,139" and insert "$257,257,140".
         In line 2, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
17
         In line 4, delete "$1,619,313" and insert "$1,619,314".
18
         In line 11, delete "$3,347,494" and insert "$3,557,141".
19
20
         After line 27, insert:
21
         "SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures of the Oregon De-
22
     partment of Administrative Services for the payment of expenses of the department from
     federal funds, for the biennium ending June 30, 2007, the limitation on expenditures for the
23
24
     Oregon Department of Administrative Services established by section 5, chapter 601, Oregon
25
     Laws 2005, as modified by Emergency Board action, is increased by $35,579.".
         In line 28, delete "6" and insert "7".
26
27
         Delete line 30, and insert "on its passage.".
28
```

1